502987356 09/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL LINIGER	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT JAMES LINIGER	
Street Address:	17 MORNING GLORY DRIVE	
City:	RINGGOLD	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30736	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14261201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-234-7711

Email: markhubert@pacifier.com

Correspondent Name: MARK S. HUBERT

Address Line 1: 2300 SW FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. HUBERT, ATTORNEY FOR ASSIGNOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Hubert/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=14-0918_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502987356 REEL: 033797 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

I, Paul Liniger, am the sole inventor of U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 14/261,201 filed April 24, 2014 entitled "HANDHELD MOUNT AND STAND ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES."

Whereas Robert James Liniger(hereinafter "Assignee") an individual located at 17 Morning Glory Drive, Ringgold, GA 30736 desires to acquire an **undivided one hundred percent (100%))** ownership in the aforesaid application and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration and \$2.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, an **undivided one hundred percent (100%) ownership**, of my title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said application for patent, to testify as to the same in any proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required of me to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand as indicated below:

INVENTOR:

Paul Liniger Printed Name

Signature

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Paul Liniger on this 18th day of

September 2014.

Nicole Hyatt

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICOLE E HYATT
WOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 466510
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 033797 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 09/23/2014